507568768 10/28/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7615657

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PACIFIC WESTERN BANK	10/28/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVELAS BIOSCIENCES, INC.
Street Address:	11099 N. TORREY PINES ROAD, SUITE 290
City:	LA JOLLA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92037

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9278144
Patent Number:	9072773
Patent Number:	11052160
Patent Number:	10570178
Patent Number:	10239919
Patent Number:	10226539
Patent Number:	9840537
Patent Number:	9504763
Patent Number:	9371367
Patent Number:	9782498
Patent Number:	9353154
Patent Number:	10994017
Patent Number:	11293868
Application Number:	14786402
Application Number:	16450836

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)314-1278

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 i

Phone: 919-314-3114

PATENT REEL: 061576 FRAME: 0731

507568768

Email: diligencereview@pacwest.com

Correspondent Name: PACIFIC WESTERN BANK
Address Line 1: 555 S. MANGUM STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27701

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NICHOLAS NANCE

SIGNATURE: /NICHOLAS NANCE-JLT/

DATE SIGNED: 10/28/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Avelas Biosciences - IP Release - Executed 10-28-22#page1.tif

source=Avelas Biosciences - IP Release - Executed 10-28-22#page2.tif

source=Avelas Biosciences - IP Release - Executed 10-28-22#page3.tif

source=Avelas Biosciences - IP Release - Executed 10-28-22#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of October 28, 2022, by PACIFIC WESTERN BANK, a California state-chartered bank ("Bank"), in favor of AVELAS BIOSCIENCES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), with its principal place of business located at 11099 N. Torrey Pines Road, Suite 290, La Jolla, California 92037.

Recitals

WHEREAS Grantor granted to Bank a security interest in its copyrights, patents, and trademarks, including without limitation its copyrights, patents, and trademarks described on Exhibits A, B, and C attached hereto (respectively, collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of September 11, 2019 (as amended and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits B and C.

WHEREAS Grantor has no outstanding obligations to Bank under the terms of the Security Agreement, Bank agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Bank agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Bank in the Intellectual Property.

BANK:

PACIFIC WESTERN BANK

By: Usury N. Pittman
Name: Ashley N. Pittman

Name: Ashley N. Pittman Title: SVP, Life Sciences

555 S. Mangum Street, Suite 1000 Durham, North Carolina 27701

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
NONE		

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Bank's security interest in the following patents was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 12, 2019 at Reel and Frame Number 050361/0223:

Description	Application Number / Patent Number	Application Date / Filing Date
Selective delivery molecules and methods of use	9,278,144	3/8/16
Compositions for labeling nerves and methods of	9,072,773	7/7/15
Selective delivery molecules and methods of use	11,052,160	7/6/21
Selective delivery molecules and methods of use	10,570,178	2/25/20
Selective delivery molecules and methods of use	10,239,919	3/26/19
Selective delivery molecules and methods of use	10,226,539	3/12/19
Selective delivery molecules and methods of use	9,840,537	12/12/17
Selective delivery molecules and methods of use	9,504,763	11/29/16
Selective delivery molecules and methods of use	9,371,367	6/21/16
Selective drug delivery compositions and methods of use	14/786,402	10/22/15
Selective delivery molecules and methods of use	9,782,498	10/10/17
Compositions for labeling nerves and methods of use	9,353,154	5/31/16

Bank's security interest in the following patents was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 23, 2020 at Reel and Frame Number 054448/0727:

Description	Application Number / Patent Number	Application Date / Filing Date
Selective drug delivery compositions and methods of use	16/450,836	6/24/19
Nerve labeling compositions and uses thereof	10,994,017	5/4/21
Ratiometric fluorescence imaging methods	11,293,868	4/5/22

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Bank's security interest in the following trademarks was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 12, 2019 at Reel and Frame Number 6743/0465:

Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
AVELAS	5589699	10/23/18

PATENT REEL: 061576 FRAME: 0736

RECORDED: 10/28/2022